TOWNSHIP OF TINICUM RESOLUTION NO. 2024-006

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TINICUM, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA TO SET THE FEES FOR LICENSING OF TOWING OPERATORS, TOWING SERVICES AND STORAGE OF VEHICLES WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF TINICUM, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WHEREAS, the Tinicum Township Board of Commissioners are desirous of setting the standards for the towing of motor vehicles within the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Tinicum Township Board of Commissioners have adopted and enacted Ordinance No. 2024-924 with regard to providing regulations and procedures for towing of vehicles on public and private property; and licensing of towing services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Tinicum that the following Fee Schedule shall be enacted and adopted.

Towing Operators and Service License Fees	\$500.00 per year
*Towing of vehicles or combinations under 9,000 lbs. (passenger vehicles, small pick-up trucks and SUVs)	\$125.00
*Towing of vehicles or combinations at or over 9,000 lbs. (passenger vehicles, small pick-up trucks and SUVs)	\$175.00
Storage of vehicles under 9,000 lbs. for each 24 hour period or fraction thereof	\$50.00 per day
*Storage of vehicles over 9,000 lbs. for each 24 hour period or fraction thereof	\$75.00 per day
Hooking Fee	\$50.00

*All daily fees charged for storage of vehicle pursuant to this Chapter shall be calculated a on twenty-four (24) hour basis rather than calendar days.

BE IT RESOLVED, this ______, day of _______, 2024, by the Board of Commissioners in and for the Township of Tinicum, Delaware County, Pennsylvania.

MASHID OF LINICAN

Patrick K. McCarthy, President Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

David D. Schreiber,

Township Manager/Secretary